2024-2025
SCHOOL YEAR

In an effort to help clarify our fee schedule; below is a detailed explanation of
our payment procedures.

The school calendar year consists of 180 days that the children are in
attendance. Each month varies from another in the amount of days attended .
Due to the variance, we have broken up the extended day fees into 10 equal
payments for your convenience. Each payment covers 18 days of child care.
Florida state law requires that all services must be paid in full prior to services

being rendered.
Due to state law and regulation payments will be due on the 15th of the month

FEBRUARY 2025
SIM|[T|W|TH| F|S

314(5|6(7
J10(11)12(13 |k
: 18]19] 20|21
24125|26]27|28

. All payments past due by 5 days will be rendered a $5.00 late fee and $5.00
fee per every 5 days late after that. (i.e. late fees will be assessed on the 20th,
25th, 30th, etc.)

If balance is unpaid by the date in the "Payment Covers Care Through:" box
below, your child will be unable to attend Extended Day until balance is paid in
full, including any late fees that have been assessed to the acount.

*Please make all checks payable to CCE.

Please indicate your child’s first & last name & Ext. Day in the memo line.
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Payment # Date Due Payment Covers Care Through

Payment #1 AUGUST 12, 2024 Aug. 12th - Sept. 5th APRIL 2025
3|14 Payment #2 AUGUST 12, 2024 Sept. 6th - Oct. 2nd SIM|T
10(11 Payment #3 SEPTEMBER 15, 2024 Oct. 3rd - Oct. 29th 1
17(18 Payment #4 OCTOBER 15, 2024 Oct. 30th - Dec. 2nd 8
24125 Payment #5 NOVEMBER 15, 2024 Dec. 3rd - Jan. 9th 15
31 Payment #6 DECEMBER 15, 2024 Jan. 10th - Feb. 5th 22

Payment #7 JANUARY 15, 2025 Feb. 6th - Mar. 5th 29

Payment #8 FEBRUARY 15, 2025 Mar. 6th - Apr. 8th

Payment #9 MARCH 15, 2025 Apr. 9th - May 5th

Payment #10 APRIL 15, 2025 May 6th - May 30th

Program | Per Student Monthly Fee

Morning Care Only - Monthly - FULL TIME ONLY

AM ONLY | 1 Student $175.00
DECEMBER 2024 After Care Only - Monthly - FULL TIME ONLY
S[{M|[T|W|TH| F| S PM ONLY | 1 Student $295.00 JUNE 2024
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Before and After Care Only - Monthly - FULL TIME ONLY
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AM&PM | 1 Student $360.00 8| 9]10{11]12{13|14
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WEDNESDAY ONLY FEE -FULL TIME ONLY 22{23|24{25|26{27|28

Wed Only-PM | 1 Student | $125.00 29|30

JANUARY 2025 Emergency Drop In Rates
These rates are for EMERGENCY SITUATIONS ONLY -Student MUST be Registered JULY 2024
AM ONLY 1 Student $22.50 S{M| T|W|TH| F| S
PM ONLY 1 Student $45.00 112(3
AM & PM 1 Student $60.00 617]|8|9]|10/11|12
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* NOTE: Sibling Discount is 30% off each additional student (not the first)
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**St. Johns County School District Employees - ask about discount
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